
TOUR OF YİĞİDO 
27.08.2023

Results - MEN ELITE - Stage 3 - STAGE 3
Organizer: TBF
Distance : 170 km

Stage classification

Pl. Bib Surname, name Team UCI Id. Nat Year Race Bonus/Pen Time Gap
km/h
Avg Overall

1 24 STEDMAN Maximilian BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 109 586 57 GBR 1996 MEN ELITE -10s 4h04'11 - 41.77 1

2 31 Meijers Jeroen TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10007179903 NED 1993 MEN ELITE -9s 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 2

3 23 Parashchak Yaroslav BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 348 970 45 UKR 2000 MEN ELITE -4s 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 3

4 1 ORKEN AHMET SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10007508790 TUR 1993 MEN ELITE -1s 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 4

5 41 ABAY BURAK KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10014955057 TUR 1996 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 5
6 22 Mengs Petros* BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 962 609 62 ERI 2002 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 6

7 75 Bengayou Abderaouf TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10015588890 ALG 1998 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 7

8 3 DEPE SERDAR ANIL SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10010129915 TUR 1998 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 8

9 46 BULUT SAMET* KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10063808095 TUR 2002 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 9

10 51 Khalmuratov Muradjan UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10002301914 UZB 1982 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 10

11 15 YOKOTSUKA KOHEİ VC FUKUOKA 10063223873 JPN 1994 MEN ELITE 4h07'45 +3'34 41.17 11

12 21 Doğan Halil İbrahim BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 532 908 71 TUR 2000 MEN ELITE 4h07'57 +3'46 41.14 12

13 62 Lagab Azzedine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10006392381 ALG 1986 MEN ELITE 4h10'42 +6'31 40.69 13

14 64 Hamza Yacine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10010994528 ALG 1997 MEN ELITE 4h10'42 +6'31 40.69 14

15 61 Nhari Amine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10064460120 ALG 2000 MEN ELITE 4h13'27 +9'16 40.24 15

16 25 ERKAN Muhammed* BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 837 936 34 TUR 2001 MEN ELITE 4h13'38 +9'27 40.22 16

17 6 TEKİN MUSTAFA* SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10108413547 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 4h15'47 +11'36 39.88 17
18 26 Rostovtsev Sergei BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 10009737568 *** 1997 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 18

19 65 Ferkous Ayoub* ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10101020127 ALG 2003 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 19

20 42 OZGUR BATUHAN KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10060263252 TUR 1998 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 20

21 4 ARIKAN DOGUKAN* SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063516186 TUR 2001 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 21

22 43 EGIN ALI IHSAN* KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10094073614 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 22

23 34 Abd Halim Muhammad Shahmir Aiman TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10059714796 MAS 2000 MEN ELITE 4h15'54 +11'43 39.86 23

24 93 ÖZKURT MEVLÜT EMRE* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10112577776 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 4h19'20 +15'09 39.33 24

25 53 Sunnatov Akramjon UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10009831538 UZB 1996 MEN ELITE 4h19'21 +15'10 39.33 25

26 71 Benyoucef Abdellah TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10075795477 ALG 1987 MEN ELITE 4h19'21 +15'10 39.33 26

27 74 Ksir Abderahmane* TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10103489987 ALG 2004 MEN ELITE 4h19'24 +15'13 39.32 27

28 32 Lakasek Irwandie TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10009013304 MAS 1995 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 28

29 92 ORUÇ NURETTİN* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10108412234 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 29
30 96 ATEŞ ADEM* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10118632192 TUR 2004 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 30

31 81 CEYHAN HAKKI ADNAN VELO BURSA CYCLING TEAM 10137558108 TUR 1985 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 31

32 35 Saleh Mohd Harrif TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10004874232 MAS 1988 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 32

33 36 Hamdan Wan Abdul Rahman TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10015561915 MAS 1999 MEN ELITE -2s 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 33

34 33 Kee Zhe Yie* TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10074409488 MAS 2003 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 34

35 2 SAMLI FERITCAN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10008683100 TUR 1994 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 35

36 72 Cheblaoui Oussama TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10015906465 ALG 1999 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 36

37 11 NAKASHIMA Masato VC FUKUOKA 10095821937 JPN 1999 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 37

38 12 WATANABE Ryoma* VC FUKUOKA 10064630373 JPN 2001 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 38

39 13 MUKAIGAWA Naoki VC FUKUOKA 10004825833 JPN 1980 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 39

40 73 Gouri Riad* TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10098699605 ALG 2001 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 40

41 14 MINAMI Kazuto* VC FUKUOKA 10142863196 JPN 2003 MEN ELITE 4h21'57 +17'46 38.94 41

Withdrawals (6)

DNF 56 Saidov Ulugbek UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10011045048 UZB 1996 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -

DNF 91 YALÇIN ÖMER TAHA* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10114737038 TUR 2002 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -

DNF 55 Evdokimov Danil UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10045957873 UZB 2000 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -

DNF 63 Assal Nadjib ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10015590106 ALG 1999 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -

DNF 54 Elli Konstantin UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10045957772 UZB 2000 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -
DNF 45 ALSAC MEHMET* KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10094073109 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE Withdrawal -

Starters: 47 | Ranked: 41 | Withdrawals: 6 | Non-starters: 12

General classification

Pl. Bib Surname, name Team UCI Id. Nat Year Race Bonus/Pen Time Gap
km/h
Avg Overall

1 24 STEDMAN Maximilian BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 109 586 57 GBR 1996 MEN ELITE -11s 7h57'25 - 40.63 1

2 51 Khalmuratov Muradjan UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10002301914 UZB 1982 MEN ELITE -10s 8h00'27 +3'02 40.37 2

3 31 Meijers Jeroen TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10007179903 NED 1993 MEN ELITE -15s 8h00'46 +3'21 40.35 3

4 1 ORKEN AHMET SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10007508790 TUR 1993 MEN ELITE -7s 8h00'51 +3'26 40.34 4

5 3 DEPE SERDAR ANIL SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10010129915 TUR 1998 MEN ELITE 8h01'21 +3'56 40.30 5

6 41 ABAY BURAK KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10014955057 TUR 1996 MEN ELITE 8h01'29 +4'04 40.29 6
7 22 Mengs Petros* BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 962 609 62 ERI 2002 MEN ELITE 8h01'41 +4'16 40.27 7

8 23 Parashchak Yaroslav BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 348 970 45 UKR 2000 MEN ELITE -4s 8h01'44 +4'19 40.27 8

9 15 YOKOTSUKA KOHEİ VC FUKUOKA 10063223873 JPN 1994 MEN ELITE -3s 8h01'46 +4'21 40.26 9

10 46 BULUT SAMET* KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10063808095 TUR 2002 MEN ELITE 8h01'53 +4'28 40.25 10

11 21 Doğan Halil İbrahim BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 532 908 71 TUR 2000 MEN ELITE 8h02'18 +4'53 40.22 11

12 62 Lagab Azzedine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10006392381 ALG 1986 MEN ELITE 8h04'42 +7'17 40.02 12

13 64 Hamza Yacine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10010994528 ALG 1997 MEN ELITE 8h04'51 +7'26 40.01 13

14 43 EGIN ALI IHSAN* KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10094073614 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 8h09'49 +12'24 39.60 14

15 4 ARIKAN DOGUKAN* SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063516186 TUR 2001 MEN ELITE 8h10'19 +12'54 39.56 15

16 71 Benyoucef Abdellah TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10075795477 ALG 1987 MEN ELITE 8h13'38 +16'13 39.30 16

17 74 Ksir Abderahmane* TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10103489987 ALG 2004 MEN ELITE 8h14'19 +16'54 39.24 17

18 25 ERKAN Muhammed* BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 100 837 936 34 TUR 2001 MEN ELITE 8h14'59 +17'34 39.19 18
19 34 Abd Halim Muhammad Shahmir Aiman TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10059714796 MAS 2000 MEN ELITE 8h15'44 +18'19 39.13 19

20 26 Rostovtsev Sergei BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR KULÜBÜ 10009737568 *** 1997 MEN ELITE 8h16'56 +19'31 39.04 20

21 6 TEKİN MUSTAFA* SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10108413547 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 8h18'05 +20'40 38.95 21

22 72 Cheblaoui Oussama TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10015906465 ALG 1999 MEN ELITE 8h18'15 +20'50 38.93 22

23 75 Bengayou Abderaouf TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10015588890 ALG 1998 MEN ELITE 8h18'59 +21'34 38.88 23

24 53 Sunnatov Akramjon UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10009831538 UZB 1996 MEN ELITE 8h19'39 +22'14 38.82 24

25 36 Hamdan Wan Abdul Rahman TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10015561915 MAS 1999 MEN ELITE -2s 8h21'50 +24'25 38.65 25

26 33 Kee Zhe Yie* TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10074409488 MAS 2003 MEN ELITE 8h21'53 +24'28 38.65 26

27 12 WATANABE Ryoma* VC FUKUOKA 10064630373 JPN 2001 MEN ELITE 8h22'04 +24'39 38.64 27

28 14 MINAMI Kazuto* VC FUKUOKA 10142863196 JPN 2003 MEN ELITE 8h22'08 +24'43 38.63 28

29 61 Nhari Amine ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10064460120 ALG 2000 MEN ELITE 8h23'34 +26'09 38.52 29

30 73 Gouri Riad* TEAM JEUNES TALENT 10098699605 ALG 2001 MEN ELITE 8h24'04 +26'39 38.48 30
31 42 OZGUR BATUHAN KONYA BUYUKSEHIR BELEDIYESI 10060263252 TUR 1998 MEN ELITE 8h26'03 +28'38 38.33 31

32 65 Ferkous Ayoub* ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 10101020127 ALG 2003 MEN ELITE 8h26'04 +28'39 38.33 32

33 11 NAKASHIMA Masato VC FUKUOKA 10095821937 JPN 1999 MEN ELITE 8h37'04 +39'39 37.52 33

34 32 Lakasek Irwandie TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10009013304 MAS 1995 MEN ELITE 8h38'22 +40'57 37.42 34

35 2 SAMLI FERITCAN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10008683100 TUR 1994 MEN ELITE 8h38'37 +41'12 37.40 35

36 13 MUKAIGAWA Naoki VC FUKUOKA 10004825833 JPN 1980 MEN ELITE 8h38'43 +41'18 37.40 36

37 81 CEYHAN HAKKI ADNAN VELO BURSA CYCLING TEAM 10137558108 TUR 1985 MEN ELITE 8h39'05 +41'40 37.37 37

38 96 ATEŞ ADEM* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10118632192 TUR 2004 MEN ELITE 8h39'09 +41'44 37.36 38

39 35 Saleh Mohd Harrif TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10004874232 MAS 1988 MEN ELITE 8h39'37 +42'12 37.33 39

40 92 ORUÇ NURETTİN* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10108412234 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 8h39'51 +42'26 37.31 40

41 93 ÖZKURT MEVLÜT EMRE* KARYA CYCLING TEAM 10112577776 TUR 2003 MEN ELITE 8h45'37 +48'12 36.91 41

Team classification

1. BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR  
KULÜBÜ

12h19'41 -

2. SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 12h31'17 +11'36
3. KONYA BUYUKSEHIR  

BELEDIYESI
12h31'24 +11'43

4. ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 12h34'51 +15'10
5. TERENGGANU POLYGON  

CYCLING TEAM
12h45'36 +25'55

6. TEAM JEUNES TALENT 12h46'30 +26'49
7. VC FUKUOKA 12h51'39 +31'58
8. KARYA CYCLING TEAM 13h03'14 +43'33

Final team classification

1. BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR  
KULÜBÜ

24h00'40 -

2. SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 24h12'32 +11'52
3. KONYA BUYUKSEHIR  

BELEDIYESI
24h13'13 +12'33

4. ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM 24h24'23 +23'43
5. TEAM JEUNES TALENT 24h31'42 +31'02
6. TERENGGANU POLYGON  

CYCLING TEAM
24h38'37 +37'57

7. VC FUKUOKA 24h46'02 +45'22
8. KARYA CYCLING TEAM 26h04'12 +2h03'32

Climbing classification - Stage+General

Climbing Gate

1 62 Lagab Azzedine 3 pts

2 33 Kee Zhe Yie* 2 pts

3 26 Rostovtsev Sergei 1 pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 62 Lagab Azzedine 3 pts

2 14 MINAMI Kazuto* 3 pts

3 33 Kee Zhe Yie* 2 pts

4 61 Nhari Amine 2 pts

5 1 ORKEN AHMET 1 pts

6 26 Rostovtsev Sergei 1 pts



TOUR OF YİĞİDO 
27.08.2023

Results - MEN ELITE - Stage 3 - STAGE 3
Organizer: TBF
Distance : 170 km

Points classification - Stage+General

Sprint 1

1 31 Meijers Jeroen 3 pts

2 36 Hamdan Wan Abdul Rahman 2 pts

3 1 ORKEN AHMET 1 pts

Finish of stage

1 24 STEDMAN Maximilian 5 pts

2 31 Meijers Jeroen 4 pts

3 23 Parashchak Yaroslav 3 pts

4 1 ORKEN AHMET 2 pts

5 41 ABAY BURAK 1 pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 31 Meijers Jeroen 14 pts

2 1 ORKEN AHMET 12 pts

3 24 STEDMAN Maximilian 11 pts

4 51 Khalmuratov Muradjan 5 pts

5 23 Parashchak Yaroslav 4 pts

6 15 YOKOTSUKA KOHEİ 3 pts

7 3 DEPE SERDAR ANIL 2 pts

8 62 Lagab Azzedine 2 pts

9 36 Hamdan Wan Abdul Rahman 2 pts

10 41 ABAY BURAK 1 pts

11 26 Rostovtsev Sergei 1 pts

- Stage

U23 - Stage+General

Stage classification

1 22 Mengs Petros* 4h07'45
2 46 BULUT SAMET* 4h07'45
3 25 ERKAN Muhammed* 4h13'38
4 6 TEKİN MUSTAFA* 4h15'47
5 65 Ferkous Ayoub* 4h15'54
6 4 ARIKAN DOGUKAN* 4h15'54
7 43 EGIN ALI IHSAN* 4h15'54
8 93 ÖZKURT MEVLÜT EMRE* 4h19'20
9 74 Ksir Abderahmane* 4h19'24

10 92 ORUÇ NURETTİN* 4h21'57
11 96 ATEŞ ADEM* 4h21'57
12 33 Kee Zhe Yie* 4h21'57
13 12 WATANABE Ryoma* 4h21'57
14 73 Gouri Riad* 4h21'57
15 14 MINAMI Kazuto* 4h21'57

General classification

1 22 Mengs Petros* 8h01'41
2 46 BULUT SAMET* 8h01'53
3 43 EGIN ALI IHSAN* 8h09'49
4 4 ARIKAN DOGUKAN* 8h10'19
5 74 Ksir Abderahmane* 8h14'19
6 25 ERKAN Muhammed* 8h14'59
7 6 TEKİN MUSTAFA* 8h18'05
8 33 Kee Zhe Yie* 8h21'53
9 12 WATANABE Ryoma* 8h22'04

10 14 MINAMI Kazuto* 8h22'08
11 73 Gouri Riad* 8h24'04
12 65 Ferkous Ayoub* 8h26'04
13 96 ATEŞ ADEM* 8h39'09
14 92 ORUÇ NURETTİN* 8h39'51
15 93 ÖZKURT MEVLÜT EMRE* 8h45'37

Jerseys

Yellow jersey

STEDMAN Maximilian (BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ  
SPOR KULÜBÜ)

Green jersey

Meijers Jeroen (TERENGGANU POLYGON  
CYCLING TEAM)

Red jersey

Lagab Azzedine (ALGERİA NATIONAL TEAM)

White jersey

Mengs Petros* (BEYKOZ BELEDİYESİ SPOR  
KULÜBÜ)


